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to appropriate the publiyvaters of the state 6f Oregon,
therein on the ........ 2.7 day of ...~/ ///7 ........................................... , 10.7.4
Remarks: %’@ff/éf—‘]‘ﬂ/fé//é ...............
¢ esesss 'n:° -ppmprial?r should state the manner of be/nn’n,lnx construction Yvork. numb:
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rorm NOTICE O?GINNING OF CONSTRUCTION
/[

o

i
»:
¢
:
:
:
:
:
;
:
:
i
J—

I . Aé é,,/a/ ”Z //_é/// ........................... , the holder of Permit No. /2. 227

began the actual construction of the works described

WITNES WH.ERW ave hereunto set my hand this

(Signature of Applicant)/ e T (Address)

Fill out, detach, and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon, when construction work is begun.

Application No. }37¢7
NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION

1 e Soncd WV ﬂjfe w7 , the holder of Permit No. .. Z5/2. /.

to appropriate the public waters of the statg of Oregon, completed the construction of the works described

Form B

(Signature of Applicant) (Address)

Fill out, detach, and to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon, when construction work is completed.

- TN AN NN ANAL AL ALAAAAANALLS 3
< v

o 2 -y
-, Y " Y. — 5
o~ .»..rrvmvaruvo‘erMrla.rha.lr«-'rl‘r'iffrrﬂfm ~\

IMPORTANT— : :
which the 3,3;1;, e ;Iggsalf]“"g is a notice to the State Engineer that permittee is ready to make final proof to the extent to
Certificate of Water Right wii'] bzegsigglge;‘se?::ihi:ter}decti L}sehunder the terms of the permit. Permittee is cautioned that
and survey which will be made in response to the filin egx oetnthci)s %omuéx.mty and use as determined by the final proof Inspection

NOTE: I irrieati A
in the ;aesl:rgi,a\zhic;'ngai‘ttl?snigte;:g;;it?;sif'r.oig:tg Shelld netibe mlledl to e State Engineeraniil oll ot the Jand;described
S per at a i irri
Fll out, detach, and mall to the State Engineer, Salem.%regon, whegyaul;?%i:? isataeit:aa:l g’eet:xe::p;llz:.g bac

Application No. «Zﬁf?{f

NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE

. Jzé/\/o/ﬂ/ gﬁf zen V , the holder of Permit No. /;“747 |

to appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in §
accordance with the terms of said permit, on the / ________ day of .. [/y,‘/g _________ - 19 ﬂ
s/ 5 ‘;///4/4/,/%7/7/0%5/ Tt [T ovseT
475’””"74’/'](4" ATed /ﬂ«//ﬁ}rqé,\/ 44/0/
e hereunto set my hand this ../%2....... day of L arzh....., 19..5./ .
---------- ééff'fﬂf/&-z L oA TR— ' 3

(Add
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September 2, 1965

Mr, Leland V., 2ettegrew
Harbor,
Oregon

Dear Mr, Pettegrew:

This will acknowledge receipt of your memorandum and map
showing the relocation of a pipeline for the water system under
permit numbered 13907.

It is permissible to change the location of a pipeline
without approval of the Jtate Engineer, but if you change the
location of diversion from the stream an application for such a
change should be submitted.

The location found by our field engineer is not quite that
indicated on the application map, so if a change is made, it would be
from that found by our field engineer.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. VHEZLER
State Lngineer

By
Trevor Jones, Assistant
TJ/gee
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Permit No...38907 ... 2 0 30 7 E ﬂ v
Application No. ...23949.............. County .....2 . E @ E
TAY 31954 =2
T STATE ENGINEER
Proof of Appropriation of Water SALEM, OREGON
1. Name . Leland W, Pettegrew . 2. Address Harbor, Oregon
3. Source of supply .....An.unnamed . stream e aes s s e
Tributary of .............. Winchuck River .. .
4. Amount of water ...0,06..Cof S 5. Priority date July 27, 1949
B. USe oo Irrigation.and domestic use for two families .. . ..

diversion of not to exceed 2% acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated durir.lg the
irrigation.season.of..each.year, and. shall he.subject. to. such. reasonable rotation..

system as may be ordered by the ggcgpgg}_state officer,
yg) Oy

7. Location of point of diversion ................
(Legal Subdivision)

8. The description of land given below corresponds to that shown in the permit covering land to be

irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use.

Township Range Scction No. Acres
Willamette Meredian Legal Subdivision Actually Irrigated

L1 S| 12 W, 7 Lot 12 (NWz SWi) 13.3 & Domestic

Land on which water is'to be used is part of the property described by appropriator as follows:

Lots numbered Five (5), Twelve (12) and Thirteen (13) in Sedtion Seven (7), Township
Forty-one (41) South, Range Twelve (12) West of the Willamette Meridian, excepting
thereform 41.71 acres, more or less, described as follows: Beginning at a point on
the West boundary of Section Seven (7) in said Township and Range; which said point

of beginning is 1435.81 feet North of the Southwest corner of said Section Seven

(7); Thence South 80 deg. 53 min. East 1368.8L feet, more or less, to the East boundary
of said Lot number Thirteen (13); Thence South along said east boundary of said Lot
numbered Thirteen (13), 1245.07 feet, more or less, to the Southeast corner of said
Lot number Thirteen (13); Thence West 1353 feet, more or less, to the said Southwest
corner of said Section Seven (7); Thence North along the West boundary of said Section
Seven (7), 1435.81 feet to the place of beginning,

(Attach scparato sheet if necessary)



9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

DESCRIPTION OF WORKS

(a) If a dam has been constructed, give description: Height, .............. ft.; lengt}{ on top, ..cceeeeeeneae ft.;
length on bottom, ................... ft.; material used and character of construction,

(b) Give description of headgate : Width, ez ft.; depth, A D ft.; material used and character
of construction, = .”X /0 ’:\//O : ‘4 /A7 é-ef'

(c) Size of canal: Width on top (at waterline), ............... ft.; width on bottom, ................ ft.; depth of
WaLET, ..isesecisisas ft.; grade; ..oeeces ft. fall per 1,000 ft. Actual capacity, sec.-ft.
Give general description:

(d) Pipe line: Description of intake, f” Tron, P Caatid e, 7a
Length of pipe, 2.3 24. 1t.; size at intake, 7. in.; size atZ22.0. ft. from intake, 3."~... in.; size

. 2”4,,‘/ /75
at place of use, .—...cceeece. in. Difference in elevation between intake and place of use, W77
Is grade uniform? A2 Actual capacity of pipe line, ... S€C.-ft.
Give general description: ﬁfuﬁs;?wi‘zf:'zfmn/fzi :’:":{; 37 /g/ﬂ/’? 1.
oS00’ of 2" Tl Zrent [T K Feal s L7 . Tk Tran [T
(e) Pumping plant: Give size and type of pump,
Suction lift, .......ccccceeeeeeee ft.; discharge lift, ......c.ccccececneneeee ft. Type of motor used
Horsepower rating, H. P. Actual capacity of pump, sec.-ft.
During what months is water beneficially used? /qu.(///ye‘w//y,/%ng‘;éﬁﬂz -

’ 15 Frons
State character of soil Ay V  LLods? ( 7

Kindofcropsraised'fé‘/f—'/— f/7f455

Does the accompanying map, filed with your application, show correctly the point of diversion, area

of land irrigated, or place of use? Yes

If not, wherein is such map in-error?

Domestic use: Give number of families actually using water at this time LD

If for power, mining, municipal, manufacturing, storage or any other purpose than irrigation, give

extent and method of such use




AFFIDAVIT OF APPROPRIATOR

STATE OF OREGON,
>/ ss
County of ... 24/ E

V.. elond . S arens

..... .., being first duly sworn,
depose and say that I have read the above and'{)regoing proof of appropriation of water; that I know
the contents thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this Zj day

RL T

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ....................... day of , 19

Notary Public for Oregon

[Notarial Seal] My commission expires

AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES

STATE OF OREGON,
County of

We, , and

of , being first duly sworn, depose and say that

we are well acquainted with the facts and conditions set forth in the foregoing statement relative to

proof of appropriation of water under Permit No. ................... , that we and each of us have been over and
upon each tract described in said proof, and from such personal inspection have knowledge that all
necessary ditches, dams and other diversion and distributing works have been constructed, and water
used as stated therein; that we have carefully read such proof of appropriation, and that each and every
statement contained therein is true to the best of our knowledge and belief.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ........................ day of .. , 19

Notary Public for Oregon

[Notarial Seal] My commission expires




REPORT OF PERSON MAKING INSPECTION

(For use by Representative of State Engincer)

R e Ha. L. Cof fman , do hereby certify that I have made
an inspection of the works described herein and in Permit No. ... 18907............. ,on the ........ 2lsk...... day
. S September........ , 1953..,, and found the foregoing statements and descriptions of works to

be accurate. In my opinion the appropriation has been completed to the extent of

(Quantity of Water-l-x;
second-fcet or acre-feet)

and I recommend the issuance of water right certificate for this amount.

NOTICE TO INSPECTORS (Sgd). Hs L. Coffman..........
If conditions do not justify the above re- @amey
port by you, please return the proof without Field Engr,
your signature, with a full report by letter. (Title)

State Printing 66280
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FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

Application No.23949....... Permit No. ..18907....
IN NAME OF

... Leland W, Pettegrew .. ... . ..

Surveyed S8pt 21 1953, by .H.L..Coffwan. ..

1953-D
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/9353 0. Ac

Permit No. .......18207 a
7

Application No. ........ 23949 County ......CURRY. 7

Proot of Appropriation of Water
1. Name Lgland W. Pettecrew /2, Address . Harbor, Oregon
3. Source of supply unnamed amxii stream 7*

Tributary of winchuck fiver 7

oEF 0.0 & ¥ = 7; o7 pse frer. )
4. Amount of water Sv3F c.f.s, 5. Priority date ... J4lv. 20, 1949 -~

o JC ‘/'YZ/"nv://(J
6. Use irrigation and domestic’, beRre=O—3dao_f o fon dunigation-and. ..

Ov7

B+Od—6~vivEv—For—demestic

7. Location of point of diversion, SE';? of the SE% . Sec....13 , Twp. Al..S...., Range ..13. W.., W. M.

(Legal Subdivision)

irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use.

The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land to be

Township Range Section Forty-acre Tract - Desc::e'dAI: er’el-mlt Actur::l.yAgfz.Med
L1s.| 12 W/ 7 - Lot 123 (Wig,5W3)7 —5—

Property on wvhic
apuviicant as

h v.ater 1s to be used is a part of
folliows:

tnat more explici

tiy described by

Fetamd——Pevvenrew

From Dedd.

| P e ey
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e (L1) Sputh, -

RCIrcS , Ll

ge Tyelve (12) west of the
rc or less, described as i

Willamette e id
pllows: Yeginnin

ian, excepting
~ at _a point on

the Wesi boundarly of Sec

of begifning is

35,81 feet liorth of the gouthwest

Lion Seven (7), in said Tow

hship and Range;
corner of said §

wnich said point
ection Seven (7);

Thence $outh 80

said Lo

number

depe 531
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in. “ast 1368.84 feet, nor
(13); *hence South along s

e or less, to thg
hid east boundary

Bast boundary o
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Lot nun
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er 1hirt

(13), 1
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215,07 feet; more or less,
Thence West 13953 feet, mo

©0 the Southeast
re or less, o ith

corner of said
e said Southwest

corner ¢f said S
Seven (1), 1435,

31 {cet

=ction Si

o the nlace of bezinning.

ven (7); Thence North alonlz the West bounds

ry of said Section

N

If for irrigalio

, this lpnrovriation shall be Jlird

v’
ted to 1/80th of

one cubid foot per

second ¢r its cy

irric-ztlon seaso

an =W 1

hivalent

n of cach
Dy the

for eaghacre irrigated and
1

year, and shall be subjec
proper s tate officera

shall be furthex

limited to a

each acre irrigated durin® the

t to suchrcasonal

le rotation system
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10.

11,

12.

13.

14.

15.

DESCRIPTION OF WORKS

(a) If a dam has been constructed, give description: Height, ............... ft.; length on top, ... ft.;
length on bottom, .................... ft.; material used and character of construction, ...
(b) Give description of headgate: Width, ................ ft.; depth, ................ ft.; material used and character

of construction,

(c) Size of canal: Width on top (at waterline), ........ccoee.c... ft.; width on bottom, ......cceoee..... ft.; depth of
water, ......o....... ft.; grade, ....ccoo....... ft. fall per 1,000 ft. Actual capacity, sec.-ft.
Give general description: 2

(d) Pipe line: Description of intake,

Length of pipe, ......cc........ ft.; size at intake, ............ in.; size at ........... ft. from intake, ........... in.; size
at place of use, ......ccocececueeee in. Difference in elevation between intake and place of use, ................ ft
Is grade uniform? ' Actual capacity of pipe line, sec.-ft
Give general description:
(Matcrial: Steel, wrought, cast iron, wood stave, etc.)
(e) Pumping plant: Give size and type of pump,
Suction Iift, ... ft.; discharge lift, .....ccooeeeeeeec ft. Type of motor used
H. P. Actual capacity of pump, sec.-ft.

Horsepower rating,

During what months is water beneficially used?

State character of soil

Kind of crops raised

Does the accompanying map, filed with your application, show correctly the point of diversion, area

of land irrigated, or place of use?

If not, wherein is such map in error?

Domestic use: Give number of families actually using water at this itme

1f for power, mining, municipal, manufacturing, storage or any other purpose than irrigation, give

extent and method of such use
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TTAFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES

STATE OF OREGON, ]
ss
County of

We, , and

of

, being first duly sworn, depose and say that

we are well acquainted with the facts and conditions set forth in the foregoing statement relative to

proof of appropriation of water under Permit No. ......cccooceeeeeecs ; that we and each of us have been over and
upon each tract described in said proof, and from such personal inspection have knowledge that all
necessary ditches, dams and other diversion and distributing works have’been constructed and water
used as stated therein; that we have carefully read such proof of appropnatxon, and that each and every
statement contained therein is true to the best of our knowledg:e and' behef (

\ : \\

oV 7-

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

O ~
g, 1
SR g('tv c e :
( \ I X Notary Public for Oregon

[Notarial Seal]"“-; N\ My commission expires
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AFFIDAVILT OF WITNESSES
STATE OF OREGON, ]
ss.
County of

We, , and

, being first duly sworn, depose and say that

we are well acquainted with the facts and conditions set forth in the foregoing statement relative to

proof of appropriation of water under Permit No. ........cccccocceeee. ; that we and each of us have been over and
upon each tract described in said proof, and from such personal inspection have knowledge that all
necessary ditches, dams and other diversion and distributing works have’ been constructed, and water

used as stated therein; that we have carefully read such proof of appropnatlon, and that each and every
statement contained therein is true to the best of our knowledge and belief. | ' AN N

VU \N

7~

) S

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

oy A
A
( N Pk - }‘ frigeee . o Notary Publie for Oregon
[Notanal Seal] - NN

My commission expires




REPORT OF PERSON MAKING INSPECTION

(Por use by Representative of State Enginecer)

an inspection of the works described herein and in Permit No. /g?aq .......... , on the -)— _____________ day

of ... < S : 1933 and found the foregoing statements and descriptions of works to

be accurate. In my opinion the appropriation has been completed to the extent of .

(Quantity of water in
second-feet or acre-feet)

and I recommend the issuance of water right certificate for this

NOTICE TO INSPECTORS A

If conditions do not justify the above re-
port by you, please return the proof without
Your signature, with a full report by letter.

State Printing Dopt. 36303



April 6,.1954

Mr, Leland W, Pettegrew
Harbor
Oregon

Dear Sir:

We are enclosing herewith for completion, final proof in connection
with the incompl :te water right representci by your Permit No., 18907
granting a right to the use of0,06 cfs of the waters ofan unnamed stream,
a tributary of Winchuck River, for domestic use for two families and the
irrigation of 13.3 acres.

The data contained in the proof, which is based on an inspection and
survey of your project made by a representative of this department, defines
the extent to wit.ch your water right has been completed within the terms
of your Permit, The proof should be dated and signed by you on the second
sheet under the Affidavit of Appropriator and returned to this office,

Upon receipt of the proof, properly executed and accompanied by the
statutory fee of $1.,00, a Certificate of Yater Right will be issued con-
firming the rights thereunder and, after being recorded in the records
of Curry County, will be forwarded to you.

In the interest of economy and due to the fact that your completed
project was examined by a representative cf this department, it is not
necessary that your signature be made before a Notary Public, nor that
the signatures of witnesses be affixed to the proof,

Yougg very truly,

N A

CHAS., E. STRICKLIN
State Engineer

Dnclosure
~Fora 117




23949
lareh 21, 1951

lr. Irland 7, Pottegrew
Harbor, Orcpon :

Dear lir, Pettogrew:

This w11 acknowledge receipt of Forms A s
B, and C, being noticaes of the beginning of construce
tion, completion of construction, and comslcie appli-
cation of wmtur under your Pormlt Mo, 18997,

Pursuant to your reports and in line with
tho goneral .ractice of this oflce, a survoy will
be made at a lator dato for the purpose of checking
the amourmt, of wator usud as described in the vor:it,
Including the acreage actually irriratede Aftor
this survey, proof riay be made by you and certificate
issued covering the actual use of water as found by
the oengincers Any lands doscribed in the pormit
that have not been irrigated will be automatically
eliminatod from your water right,

In the moantime, the permit vhich you
hold will be valid cvidonce of your wmtor right,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN
. State Enginser

Ed K. Humphrey, Assistant
EXIItdlh



23949
¥r. Leland W. Pettegrew

Harbor
Oregon March 15, 1950

Dear Mr. Pettegrew:

. Herewith you will find Application No. 23949, Permit
No. 18907, together with blueprint.

This application has been approved and recorded in
this office.

PLEASE READ CAREFULLY THE FOLLOWING INSTRUCTIONS:

Your permit has been recorded in this office, but you
should hold the original as evidence of your water right unless
the land described therein is disposed of. In that event you
should file an assignment to the new owner for record in this
office, Assignment blanks will be furnished upon request.

The permit, which appears on the back page of the ap-
plication form, limits the time in which you may begin and com-
plete construction of your project. According to lew you must
begin actual construction work within one year ircm the date of
issuance of the permit or your rignht will be 1lssu., The State
Engineer is authorized to extend the time for completion of the
project on proper showing, but has no authority to extend the
time limit for beginning of construction work.,

Forms are attached to the permit for your convenience
in submitting notice when construction begins, when it is com-
pleted, and when the water has been completely applied to the
proposed use,

Whenever a measuring device becomes necessary for the
proper distribution of water the permittee will be required to in-
stall one to the satisfaction of the State Engineer as provided by
Section 116-501, 0.C.L.A.

As soon as the work is completed and the water applied
to the proposed use, you should notify the State tngineer who will
then take up with you the matter of final proof, after which a
water right certificate will be issued,’

If your use of water is for irrigation, proof can be
made only after you have actually irrigated ALL of the land des-
cribed in your permit, which you intend to irrigate at any time.

Yours very truly,
# o2 Ecitachll

CHAS., E. STRICKLIN
FORM #108 State Engineer
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23949
August 3, 1949

Mr, charlea T. M. Echols
Reglstored Land Surveyor
Brookings, Oregon

Dear Mr. Echolss

This wlll acknovledge receipt of your letter of July 25, trans-
mitting an application in the name of Leland W, Pettegrew for a pormit
to appropriate 0,33 cubic foot of water per second for irrigation and
domestic use, together with fees in the amount of $25,10, for which
our Receipt No, 7215 has been mailed to Mr. Pettegremw,

The application appears to be in order and it has been placed
in 1ine for approval and issuance of a permit with the next group.

You will note by reference to the enclosed copy of the Rules and

Regulations that a blueprint fee is not now required in connection with
the filing of an application for a permit to appropriate water,

Yowr's very trly,

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN
State Engineer

By
Ed K, Humphrey, Assistant

EKHsvo
Enc,
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State Engineer

Salem, Oregen. Ui 2 71949 .
STATE =i :SlN=ER
SALZ .-_vvfj

Dear Sir:

Will yeu please aditse Mr. Pettegrew if there are any
reeicus water filings en the stream fer which the
enclesed applicatien is made.

He weuld alse like te have the mecessary ferm fer the

assigmment of the Pemit Ne. 18213 Which was issued te
E. E. Hgnscam,

Very truyy yeurs

ool 7

BROOKINGS
CURRY COUNTY
OREGON




